
Men Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     OTAKI Norihisa JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1557.0 m
FINISH              1364.0 m
VERTICALDROP   193.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG. 7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter IWAYA Naomine JPN Course setter KUDO Masami JPN
Forerunners -A- YAMAGUCHI Tatsuya JPN Forerunners -A- YAMAGUCHI Tatsuya JPN

            -B- KAMURA Daiki JPN             -B- KAMURA Daiki JPN
            -C- YODA Haruchika JPN             -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
            -D- SHIMOMURA Mio JPN             -D- SHIMOMURA Mio JPN
            -E- ISHII Tomoya JPN             -E- ISHII Tomoya JPN

Number of gate 58(57) Number of gate 60(59)
Start time 09:00 Start time 11:40
Weather Snow Weather Snow
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.0 /  0.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.0 /  0.0

F:610
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 16 302982 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke 88 JPN    48.11    50.51  1:38.62 0.00
2 15 304212 FUKASE Kazushi 93 JPN    49.75    51.39  1:41.14 15.59
3 9 302564 SATO Sho 86 JPN    49.77    51.58  1:41.35 16.89
4 1 304139 SHIN Masanori 93 JPN    50.48    51.47  1:41.95 20.60
5 6 302559 SAKUTA Koki 86 JPN    50.09    52.25  1:42.34 23.01
6 28 303267 TERADA Kengo 89 JPN    51.10    51.33  1:42.43 23.57
7 14 303099 KOBAYASHI Hiromu 89 JPN    50.17    52.58  1:42.75 25.55
8 33 302592 TAKIGUCHI Shohei 86 JPN    51.05    51.76  1:42.81 25.92
8 12 303453 OKAMOTO Koji 90 JPN    49.91    52.90  1:42.81 25.92

10 44 303707 MARUYAMA Kazuki 91 JPN    51.25    52.01  1:43.26 28.70
11 54 303897 SHINOHARA Yuuma 92 JPN    51.87    51.55  1:43.42 29.69
12 19 302942 KOTAKA Masanobu 88 JPN    50.76    53.05  1:43.81 32.10
13 34 301625 HONDA Hiroki 82 JPN    51.19    52.64  1:43.83 32.23
14 23 301879 SHINOHE Tomoya 80 JPN    51.44    52.83  1:44.27 34.95
15 41 303577 HONDA Tohma 90 JPN    51.72    52.72  1:44.44 36.00
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 7 301886 TAKEDA Ryu 84 JPN    48.25    56.31  1:44.56 36.74
17 45 303595 MORIMOTO Yuuki 91 JPN    52.53    54.00  1:46.53 48.93
18 75 304250 SAKASHITA Hironori 93 JPN    53.06    54.13  1:47.19 53.01
19 55 303721 MURATA Hitoshi 91 JPN    53.17    54.90  1:48.07 58.45
20 56 303317 HONMA Yoshitaka 90 JPN    53.92    55.65  1:49.57 67.73
21 72 304140 SAITO Kumio 93 JPN    53.97    55.88  1:49.85 69.46
22 38 303284 YAMAMOTO Yukiomi 89 JPN    55.67    56.20  1:51.87 81.96

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 8 302726 MATSUMOTO Isato 87 JPN
-2 18 302952 MIYAMA Fumiaki 88 JPN
-3 25 303047 TANAKA Yuto 88 JPN
-4 26 303443 NOSHIROYA Taiki 90 JPN
-5 27 303583 KOBAYASHI Hyuga 91 JPN
-6 29 303880 OGIHARA Shunsuke 92 JPN
-7 30 303696 KOHNO Kyohsuke 91 JPN
-8 31 302360 OKUTA Yusuke 85 JPN
-9 35 303536 OHKUBO Shohgo 90 JPN

-10 36 303186 KONDO Shinya 89 JPN
-11 37 302928 KATONO Daichi 88 JPN
-12 39 303865 MIYAMOTO Shinya 92 JPN
-13 40 303833 ISHIDUKA Takahiro 92 JPN
-14 42 304318 OBARA Kenta 94 JPN
-15 43 304091 NAGASAWA Takayuki 93 JPN
-16 47 303800 TANIGUCHI Yuuto 91 JPN
-17 49 302734 MIZUGUCHI Tatsushi 86 JPN
-18 50 304369 FUJIHARA Sota 94 JPN
-19 51 304112 KANAMARU Kohsetsu 93 JPN
-20 52 302364 TANAKA Syoko 86 JPN
-21 53 304069 SUGAI Kan 93 JPN
-22 57 303313 KOBUNE Katsumi 89 JPN
-23 60 302988 OKAZAKI Shinnosuke 88 JPN
-24 61 303885 OKINO Shogo 92 JPN
-25 63 304105 MACHIDA Keisuke 93 JPN
-26 66 303684 INOUE Kennosuke 91 JPN
-27 68 303679 ICHINOMOTO Tomoki 91 JPN
-28 69 303760 SUMIYA Yuta 91 JPN
-29 73 304298 ANDOH Yuutaroh 94 JPN

Print Revision 8,Mar.2011 15:08:21

Data processing by EPSON JPN1072.810 Timing by SEIKO

07-03-2011 / Shigakogen(JPN) 2



PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-30 74 303986 OOHASHI Kazutomo 92 JPN
-31 81 120037 TIAN Yuheng 85 CHN
-32 84 120048 HUANG Haibin 90 CHN
-33 85 120055 WANG Yu 94 CHN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Qualified [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 2 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 93 JPN
-2 3 320293 KYUNG Sung-Hyun 90 KOR
-3 4 320244 KIM Woo-Sung 86 KOR
-4 5 303235 OIKAWA Takahiro 89 JPN
-5 10 303315 FUSE Takashi 90 JPN
-6 11 304099 MITSUI Kyohei 93 JPN
-7 13 320290 KIM Hyeon-Tae 90 KOR
-8 17 303259 TAKAZAWA Shin 89 JPN
-9 20 303464 SAITO Shogo 90 JPN

-10 21 303219 NAKAMURA Kazushi 89 JPN
-11 22 303789 YUKI Tomohiro 91 JPN
-12 24 303854 KUWABARA Ryo 92 JPN
-13 32 303591 MIKAMI Masato 91 JPN
-14 46 304052 UJIIE Masahide 93 JPN
-15 48 302940 KOMATSU Kyohei 88 JPN
-16 58 303637 YAMASHITA Kohei 91 JPN
-17 59 303864 MIYABE Shuhei 92 JPN
-18 62 302546 OMORI Yusuke 86 JPN
-19 64 303587 KOKUBUN Tatsuya 91 JPN
-20 65 304167 IKEDA Masataka 93 JPN
-21 67 303613 SHIMIZU Shou 91 JPN
-22 70 303939 MURAKOSHI Ryoma 92 JPN
-23 71 304291 ARAI Shogo 94 JPN
-24 76 303761 TAHARA Soshi 91 JPN
-25 77 303948 MIZUKAMI Tomoyuki 92 JPN
-26 78 303204 MINAGAWA Keita 89 JPN
-27 79 304725 FURUHATA Kazuki 95 JPN
-28 80 120047 ZHANG Yuxin 89 CHN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-29 82 304731 KODAMA Yuya 95 JPN
-30 83 120035 LI Lei 87 CHN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   NAKAMURA Michihiko    #810       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 16 302982 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke  1:38.62 15.00 15.00 0.00
2 15 304212 FUKASE Kazushi  1:41.14 29.65 29.65 15.59
3 9 302564 SATO Sho  1:41.35 22.67 22.67 16.89
4 1 304139 SHIN Masanori  1:41.95 31.54 - -
5 6 302559 SAKUTA Koki  1:42.34 23.68 23.68 23.01
6 28 303267 TERADA Kengo  1:42.43 35.34 - -
7 14 303099 KOBAYASHI Hiromu  1:42.75 30.51 30.51 25.55
8 33 302592 TAKIGUCHI Shohei  1:42.81 37.65 - -
8 12 303453 OKAMOTO Koji  1:42.81 36.27 - -

10 44 303707 MARUYAMA Kazuki  1:43.26 41.47 - -

The best 5 at start

1 16 302982 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke  1:38.62 15.00
DNF2 5 303235 OIKAWA Takahiro - 16.85
DNF2 3 320293 KYUNG Sung-Hyun - 16.91
DNF1 8 302726 MATSUMOTO Isato - 19.65
DNF2 2 304242 NARITA Hideyuki - 20.74

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 89.15
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 121.51
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 81.04

Calculated penalty

(A) 121.51 + (B) 89.15 - (C) 81.04 = 129.62 : 10 = 12.96

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 0.00

(Minimum 6.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 12.96

TD                   NAKAMURA Michihiko    #810       ______________________________
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男男男男 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          NAKAMURA Michihiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     OTAKI Norihisa JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN START               1557.0 m
FINISH              1364.0 m
VERTICALDROP   193.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG. 7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter IWAYA Naomine JPN Course setter KUDO Masami JPN
Forerunners -A- YAMAGUCHI Tatsuya JPN Forerunners -A- YAMAGUCHI Tatsuya JPN

            -B- KAMURA Daiki JPN             -B- KAMURA Daiki JPN
            -C- YODA Haruchika JPN             -C- YODA Haruchika JPN
            -D- SHIMOMURA Mio JPN             -D- SHIMOMURA Mio JPN
            -E- ISHII Tomoya JPN             -E- ISHII Tomoya JPN

Number of gate 58(57) Number of gate 60(59)
Start time 09:00 Start time 11:40
Weather Snow Weather Snow
Snow condition Hard Snow condition Hard
Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.0 /  0.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.0 /  0.0

F:610
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 16 03003553 大大 龍龍龍 学学 東東大学    48.11    50.51  1:38.62 0.00
2 15 03000869 深深 和和 山山 日大山山日日    49.75    51.39  1:41.14 15.59
3 9 03003460 佐佐 翔 東東 ｶｶｶｺｶｺｺｶｶｶｺ ﾚｺﾚｶﾚｺ    49.77    51.58  1:41.35 16.89
4 1 03000171 新 賢賢 北東北 札札札札日日    50.48    51.47  1:41.95 20.60
5 6 03000289 作作 浩浩 北東北 留留留ｽｽｺ少少少    50.09    52.25  1:42.34 23.01
6 28 03000122 寺作 健健 学学 中中大学    51.10    51.33  1:42.43 23.57
7 14 03000084 小小 大大 学学 立立立大学    50.17    52.58  1:42.75 25.55
8 33 03003287 滝滝 翔翔 東京 山山山山SC    51.05    51.76  1:42.81 25.92
8 12 03000117 岡本 洸洸 学学 東東大学    49.91    52.90  1:42.81 25.92

10 44 03000114 円山 札一 学学 東東大学    51.25    52.01  1:43.26 28.70
11 54 03000156 篠篠 由由 北東北 北北日日    51.87    51.55  1:43.42 29.69
12 19 03003472 小小 正正 学学 早早作大学    50.76    53.05  1:43.81 32.10
13 34 03003196 本作 浩浩 福岡 ｻｶｻｻｻｶSC    51.19    52.64  1:43.83 32.23
14 23 03002252 四四 智智 長長 小小小ｽｽｺﾚｶｶｺ    51.44    52.83  1:44.27 34.95
15 41 03002625 本作 冬由 学学 近近大学    51.72    52.72  1:44.44 36.00
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 7 03003190 武作 竜 福岡 ｻｶｻｻｻｶSC    48.25    56.31  1:44.56 36.74
17 45 03002640 森本 優一 学学 中東大学    52.53    54.00  1:46.53 48.93
18 75 03000012 阪阪 敬敬 北東北 双双日日    53.06    54.13  1:47.19 53.01
19 55 03001866 村作 仁和 学学 中中大学    53.17    54.90  1:48.07 58.45
20 56 03000004 本本 義義 学学 東東大学    53.92    55.65  1:49.57 67.73
21 72 03000042 斉佐 公公公 北東北 双双日日    53.97    55.88  1:49.85 69.46
22 38 03002459 山本 幸幸 学学 日本日日大学    55.67    56.20  1:51.87 81.96

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 8 03003443 松本 勲勲 長長 白由村SC
-2 18 03003278 宮本 史史 学学 北翔大学

-3 25 03003394 作中 公雄 埼埼 所所所ｽｽｺ学連

-4 26 03000097 能山能 太一 学学 北翔大学

-5 27 03002091 小小 日日 学学 日本大学

-6 29 03001201 荻篠 駿駿 埼埼 秀史日日

-7 30 03001915 河長 恭龍 学学 早早作大学

-8 31 03003857 奥作 祐駿 岐岐 岐岐日長岐岐岐SC
-9 35 03000244 大大大 省省 学学 近近大学

-10 36 03002243 近佐 慎智 学学 中東大学

-11 37 03003465 上上長 大大 学学 法法大学

-12 39 03000100 宮本 慎慎 北東北 砂砂日日

-13 40 03000209 石石 陸陸 北東北 双双日日

-14 42 03000801 小篠 健健 山山 日大山山日日

-15 43 03000856 長長 隆幸 山山 山山中中日日

-16 47 03002412 能滝 勇翔 学学 中中大学

-17 49 03003271 水滝 達史 長長 菅翔日篠SC
-18 50 03001762 佐篠 颯大 山山 山山学山日日

-19 51 03001825 金金 晃晃 長長 飯山日日

-20 52 03001907 作中 翔陸 長長 長所野野SC
-21 53 03002172 須須 完 新新 八東日日

-22 57 03000570 小小 勝勝 学学 東東大学

-23 60 03003467 岡岡 慎龍龍 学学 法法大学

-24 61 03000842 沖長 省省 山山 日大山山日日

-25 63 03002041 町作 恵龍 長長 中長立和立日日

-26 66 03000966 井上 賢龍龍 学学 早早作大学

-27 68 03000785 札ノ本 智智 学学 関関学山大学

-28 69 03001162 住能 優太 学学 慶慶義慶大学

-29 73 03000112 安佐 佑太佑 北東北 北北日日
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

-30 74 03002719 大大 和和 秋作 角立日日

-31 81 99000003 ﾃﾃﾃｶ ﾕﾕｶ 中中勲中中和中

-32 84 99000002 ｶﾌｶ ｶｶﾊｺ 中中勲中中和中

-33 85 99000005 ﾜｶ ﾕﾕ 中中勲中中和中

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Qualified [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 2 03000054 公作 秀秀 北東北 北北日日

-2 3 99000006 ｽｷｶ ｽｶﾊｷｶ 大大中中

-3 4 99000007 ｽｷ ﾕｺｽｶ 大大中中

-4 5 03003398 及砂 貴貴 学学 中中大学

-5 10 03002095 布布 峰 新新 ﾁｺｷJWSC
-6 11 03003147 光井 恭翔 岐岐 岐岐札札日日

-7 13 99000008 ｽｷ ﾊﾋｶﾃ 大大中中

-8 17 03003438 髙長 伸 学学 専専大学

-9 20 03002448 斉佐 昇省 学学 近近大学

-10 21 03000780 中村 和洸 学学 法法大学

-11 22 03000789 結結 智智 学学 東東大学

-12 24 03002264 桒篠 涼 学学 近近大学

-13 32 03001815 三上 正勲 学学 中中大学

-14 46 03000185 氏氏 秀秀 北東北 双双日日

-15 48 03003407 小松 恭翔 学学 中中大学

-16 58 03000107 山阪 航翔 学学 中中大学

-17 59 03000098 宮宮 柊翔 北東北 北東学北札札日日

-18 62 03002058 大森 祐龍 長長 白由村SC
-19 64 03000445 國國 達慎 学学 史明大学

-20 65 03001993 池作 匡匡 長長 中長立和立日日

-21 67 03001900 清水 秀 学学 國國山大学

-22 70 03002256 村大 龍由 新新 新井日日

-23 71 03000019 荒井 章省 北東北 富富長日日

-24 76 03000023 作篠 壮和 学学 法法大学

-25 77 03002680 水上 智龍 岐岐 岐岐札札日日

-26 78 03000072 皆砂 慶慶 学学 法法大学

-27 79 03006279 降降 札浩 長長 白由中学日

-28 80 99000004 ﾂﾌｶ ﾕｺﾚｺｶ 中中勲中中和中
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

-29 82 03006288 児埼 有慎 長長 山ﾉ内中学日

-30 83 99000001 ｻ ﾚｶ 中中勲中中和中

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points
1 16 03003553 大大 龍龍龍  1:38.62 2.46 2.46 0.00
2 15 03000869 深深 和和  1:41.14 6.28 6.28 15.59
3 9 03003460 佐佐 翔  1:41.35 0.30 0.30 16.89
4 1 03000171 新 賢賢  1:41.95 15.29 - -
5 6 03000289 作作 浩浩  1:42.34 5.89 5.89 23.01
6 28 03000122 寺作 健健  1:42.43 9.07 - -
7 14 03000084 小小 大大  1:42.75 4.74 4.74 25.55
8 33 03003287 滝滝 翔翔  1:42.81 9.63 - -
8 12 03000117 岡岡 洸洸  1:42.81 12.81 - -

10 44 03000114 円円 一一  1:43.26 16.13 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

16 7 03003190 武作 竜  1:44.56 0.21
3 9 03003460 佐佐 翔  1:41.35 0.30

DNF2 5 03003398 及及 貴貴 - 0.40
DNF1 8 03003443 松岡 勲勲 - 0.54

1 16 03003553 大大 龍龍龍  1:38.62 2.46

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 3.91
(A) 競競競競競競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 19.67
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 81.04

計算ペナルティー

(A) 19.67 + (B) 3.91 - (C) 81.04 = -57.46 : 10 = -5.75
ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 0.00
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